<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-044(00)
         Date：       Jan. 7, 2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                   AMPI5012N-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

C: Control S/N
D: Inductance        1R0=1.1μH
E: Inductance Tolerance  M=±20%；N=±30%
  (4)Electrical Specifications
    Table 1
ASDI  Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
SRF
(MHz) min.
DCR
(Ω) Max I sat (A) I rms (A)
AMPI5012N-1R0N 1.0 ±30% 100kHz/1V 100 0.078 4.00 2.40
AMPI5012N-1R5N 1.5 ±30% 100kHz/1V 86 0.085 3.20 2.25
AMPI5012N-2R2M 2.2 ±20% 100kHz/1V 70 0.120 3.10 2.00
AMPI5012N-3R3M 3.3 ±20% 100kHz/1V 48 0.200 2.40 1.70
AMPI5012N-4R7M 4.7 ±20% 100kHz/1V 40 0.230 2.20 1.45
AMPI5012N-6R8M 6.8 ±20% 100kHz/1V 36 0.390 1.50 1.25
AMPI5012N-100M 10 ±20% 100kHz/1V 26 0.624 1.40 1.05
AMPI5012N-150M 15 ±20% 100kHz/1V 22 0.804 1.20 0.90
Notes
 Isat：Based on inductance change （△L/L0：≦-30%）@ ambient temp. 25℃
 Irms：Based on temperature rise （△T：40℃ typ.）
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-

temperature life test
The test samples shall be soldered to the test
board by the reflow.
Temperature: 85±2℃.
Applied current: Rated current
Time: 500+24/-0 hrs.
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-
044(00)
PAGE
6/8
Xiamen ASDI Electronics Co.,Ltd.
  (7)Soldering
  (8)Packaging Information
      8-1,Reel Dimension
Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
AMPI5012N 14±1.5 60±2.0 13±0.5 180±3.0
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-044(00) PAGE
7/8
Xiamen ASDI Electronics Co.,Ltd.
C